BCW-22099/1/2022-SECTION(BCW)-Dept. of BCW

Government of West Bengal Backward Classes Welfare Department Administrative Building DJ-4, Bidhannagar, Sector-II, Kolkata-700091 Website: www.anagrasarkalyan.gov.in

No. BCW-22099/1/2022-SECTION(BCW)-Dept. of BCW/DAF/514252 Kolkata, the 23rd November, 2022

Order

In exercise of the power conferred by rule 6 of the West Bengal Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Identification) Rules, 1995, the Governor is pleased hereby to publish, for information of the public that the Caste Certificates of the following persons has been cancelled under the section 9(1) of the West Bengal Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Identification) Act, 1994 :-

Sl. No.	Name of the ST Certificate holder	Certificate No. with Date	Authority who revoked the ST Certificate
1	Smt. Pramila Majhi, D/o Ratinath Majhi		Sub-Divisional Officer, Jhalda Sub-Division, Jhalda, Purulia vide Order dated 16.11.2022
2	Sri Sumit Mahali, S/O Sanat Mahali	Certificate No. WB1406ST201901122, dated 09.07.2019	Sub-Divisional Officer, Jhalda Sub-Division, Jhalda, Purulia vide Order dated 02.11.2022

By order of the Governor,

11 von 23 (A.K.Mondal)

Addl Secy. to the Govt. of West Bengal.